2582

-CH \$65.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC		106/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
, ,			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCR PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	12620 Magnolia Avenue	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92503	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582115	RCR COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3208921	RCR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6322-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra Thompson/
Date:	06/26/2008 TRADEMARK

900110025

REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0134

Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0135

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of June 23, 2008 by CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as Lender for its own benefit as such capitalized terms are defined in the Credit Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, the "Assignee") for the benefit of RCR Plumbing and Mechanical, Inc., a California corporation f/k/a RCR Plumbing, Inc. (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, the Assignor granted to the Assignee a security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (i) RCR COMPANIES, Registration Number 2582115, and (ii) RCR, Registration Number 3,208,921, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and the proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to and under that (a) Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") between the Assignor and RCR Mechanical, Inc., as co-borrowers, and the Assignee, (b) Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2005 between the Assignor and the Assignee and having been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2005 at Reel Number 003210 and Frame Number 0979, and (c) First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2008 between the Assignor and the Assignee and having been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2008 at Reel Number 3775 and Frame Number 0586 (the "Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, the Assignor having paid in full the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement and used in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, for which the Trademark Collateral was collateral security.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignee does hereby give notice and confirm that has relinquished, released and discharged its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is hereby deemed terminated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

Name: Mark Fidati
Title: Portfolio Manager

Address: 445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, MD 20815

A/72567237.2/3902106-0000316790

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0136